Certificate of Compliance
Certificate: 2195644 Master Contract: 173688
Project: 2195644 Date Issued: 2009/07/10
DQD 507 Rev. 2004-06-30
Issued to: Power-One, Inc
740 Calle Plano
Camarillo, CA 93012
USA
Attention: Editha Vergara
The products listed below are eligible to bear the CSA
Mark shown with adjacent indicators 'C' and 'US' for
Canada and US or with adjacent indicator 'US' for
US only or without either indicator for Canada only.
Dave Brown, B.Eng.
Issued by: Dave Brown, B.Eng.
PRODUCTS
CLASS 5311 91 - POWER SUPPLIES - Component Type(UL 60950-1-2nd Ed)Certified to
U.S.Stds
CLASS 5311 11 - POWER SUPPLIES - Component Type(CSA 60950-1-07-2nd Ed)
Component type power supplies intended for use with Information Technology and Business Equipment, where
the suitability of the combination is to be determined by CSA International.
AC/DC Switching Power Supply, Models FNP850-12, FNP850-12R, FNP850-12AR, FNP850-12S124,
FNP850-12S125, FNP850-S139, FNP850-S151, FNP600-12, FNP600-12R, FNP600-48, FNP600-12S120,
FNP1000-48, may be followed by suffix G or SXXX; where X indicates letters and/or numbers 0-9, denoting
non safety critical options. FNP600 models may be followed by suffix R indicating reverse.
Electrical Rating:
Model FNP850-12 rated Input: 100-240V, 12A, 50/60Hz; Output(DC)V1:12V, 73A; Vaux: 12V, 0.5A
Model FNP850-12R rated Input: 100-240V, 12A, 50/60Hz; Output(DC): V1: 12V, 73A1); Vaux: 12V, 0.5A
Model FNP850-12S124 rated Input: 100-240V, 12A, 50/60Hz; Output(DC): V1: 12v, 60A; Vaux: 12V, 0.5A
Model FNP850-12S125 rated Input: 100-240V, 12A, 50/60Hz; Output(DC): V1: 12V, 68A; Vaux: 12V, 0.5A
Certificate: 2195644 Master Contract: 173688
Project: 2195644 Date Issued: 2009/07/10
DQD 507 Rev. 2004-06-30
Model FNP600-12 rated Input: 100-240V, 9A, 50/60Hz; Output(DC): V1: 12V,51A; Vaux: 12V, 0.5A
Model FNP600-12R rated Input: 100-240V, 9A, 50/60Hz; Output(DC):V1: 12V,51A; Vaux: 12V, 0.5A
Model FNP600-48 rated Input: 100-240V, 9A, 50/60Hz; Output(DC): V1: 48V, 12.6A; Vaux: 12V, 0.5A
Model FNP600-12S120 rated Input: 100-240V, 9A, 50/60Hz; Output(DC): V1: 12V, 51A; Vaux: 5V, 1A
Model FNP1000-48 rated Input: 100-240V, 14A, 50/60Hz; Output(DC): V1: 48V, 21A; Vaux: 12V, 0.5A
Model FNP850-S139 rated Input: 100-240V, 12A, 50/60Hz; Output(DC): V1: 12V, 73A1); Vaux: 5V, 2A
Model FNP850-S151, FNP850-12AR rated Input: 90-240V, 14A, 50/60Hz; Output(DC): V1: 12V, 69.5A;
Vaux: 12V, 1.35A
Notes:
1) FNP850-12 models – Maximum total output power: 850 Watts
2) FNP600 models – Maximum total output power: 600 Watts
3) FNP1000 models – Maximum total output power: 1000 Watts
4)1)Maximum 850 W at 400C ambient, de-rated to 800 W at 500 C ambient.
5) FNP850-S151 - Maximum 850 W at 200-240 Vac, maximum 500C ambient, de-rated to 740 W at 90-180
Vac, maximum 400C ambient, de-rated to 700 W at 90-180 Vac, maximum 500C ambient.
APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS
CAN/CSA-C22.2 No 60950-1-07 -- Information Technology Equipment - Safety - Part 1: General
Requirements